

REGD. OFFICE # 11 & 13, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002 **Tel :** +91 44 28460073, **Email :** inelcorp@inel.co.in

CIN: L31901TN1984PLC011021

Date: June 27, 2023

To **BSE Limited** Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 To National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department Plot No. C1, Exchange Plaza G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

SCRIP: 532240

SCRIP: INDNIPPON

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find attached disclosures in Form - C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to intimation received as detailed below:

- 1. On 26th June 2023 from Lucas Indian Service Limited for acquisition of 44,14,786 Equity Shares of the Company attached herewith as Annexure A
- 2. On 26th June 2023 from Mahle Holding India Private Limited for disposal of 30,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company attached herewith as Annexure B
- 3. On 26th June 2023 from Mahle Electric Drives Japan Corporation for disposal of 14,14,786 Equity Shares of the Company attached herewith as Annexure C

We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and take the same on record.

Yours sincerely, For India Nippon Electricals Limited

S Logitha Company Secretary Membership No.A29260



Annexure A

Lucas Indian Service Limited

The Aftermarket Solutions Provider



Date: June 26th, 2023

То

India Nippon Electricals Limited No. 11 & 13, Patullos Road Chennai – 600 002

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Company's Code to regulate, monitor and report Trading by insiders, I, Arvind Balaji, Director, of Lucas Indian Service Limited (**"Company"**), would like to inform you that the Company has purchased 44,14,786 equity shares on June 26th, 2023, of India Nippon Electricals Limited from Mahle Holding India Private Limited (30,00,000 equity shares) and MAHLE Electric Drives Japan Corporation (14,14,786 equity shares).

Enclosed is the disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed format.

Yours sincerely, for Lucas Indian Service Limited

Arvind Balaji Director DIN: 00557711 Place: Chennai

Lucas Indian Service Limited



The Aftermarket Solutions Provider

Form C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: India Nippon Electricals Limited ISIN of the company: INE092B01025

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN,	CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	1	Lucas Indian Service Limited PAN: AAACL1018J No. 11, Pattulos Road, Chennai – 600 002 Contact: 091-44-22255032/ 34/ 35 CIN: U35999TN1930PLC005705
	Person (Promoter/member of the promoter nated person/Director s/immediate relative c.)	2	Promoter
Securities held prior to	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants,Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	3	Equity Shares
acquisition	No. and % of share holding	4	1,14,92,588 (50.80%)
	Type of securities (For eg.–Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	5	Equity Shares
	No.	6	44,14,786
Securities acquired	Value	7	INR 356.49/For acquisition from Mahle Holding India Private Limited INR 438.00/For acquisition from Mahle Electric Drives Japan Corporation
	Transaction Type (Purchase/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others-please specify)	8	Purchase
Securities held post	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	9	Equity Shares
acquisition	No. and % of shareholding	10	1,59,07,374 (70.32%)
Date of	From	11	26th June, 2023
acquisition of shares	То	12	26th June, 2023
Date of intim	ation to company	13	26th June, 2023
	uisition (on market/public/rights/ offer/off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs,	14	Inter-se transfer
	which the trade was execute	15	For acquisition from Mahle Holding India Private Limited – Off market purchase For acquisition from Mahle Electric Drives Japan Corporation – National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Corporate Office : 28, Poomagal Main Road, Ekkattuthangal, Chennai - 600 032. Ph : 091-44-22255032 / 34 / 35, Fax : 091 - 44 - 22255031 CIN : U35999TN1930PLC005705 Email : lis@lismail.in Website : www.lucas-service.in PAN : AAACL1018J Registered Office : No.11, Pattulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. India. **Lucas Indian Service Limited**



The Aftermarket Solutions Provider

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in d	lerivatives (Specify	y type of cont	ract, Futures or	Options etc.		Exchange
Type of	Contract	E	Buy	9	Sell	on which
contract	specifications	Notional	Number of	Notional	Number of	the trade
		Value	units	Value	units	was
			(contracts *		(contracts *	executed
			lot size)		lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours sincerely, for Lucas Indian Service Limited

Arvind Balaji

Director

Date: 26-06-2023 Place: Chennai





Corporate & Registered Office: MAHLE Holding (India) Private Limited One Elpro Park (2nd Florr), CTS No. 4270 Elpro Compound, Chinchwad, Pune 411033 (India) Phone: +91 20 66312600 Fax: +91 20 66145600 www.mahle.com

Date: June 26, 2023

То India Nippon Electricals Limited

No. 11 & 13

Patullos Road

Chennai - 600 002

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Company's Code to regulate, monitor and report Trading by insiders, we, Manoj Sharma and Priyanka Khandelwal, Authorised Signatory of Mahle Holding India Private Limited ("Company"), would like to inform you that the Company has sold 30,00,000 equity shares on June 26, 2023, of India Nippon Electricals Limited to Lucas Indian Service Limited. Enclosed is the disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed format.

Yours sincerely, For Mahle Holding India Private Limited

For Mahle Holding (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Auth. Signatories

2.31 Manoj Sharma Authorised Signatory

Place: Pune

For Mahle Holding (India) Pvt. Ltd. Priyanka Khandelwal Authorised Signatory Auth. Signatories

CIN: U65900PN2009FTC184381

THHLE

Form C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: India Nippon Electricals Limited

ISIN of the company: INE092B01025

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	1				2000	nondrin continoon		Securitie	Securities held post	D	Date of	Date of	Date of Mode of	Exchan
CIN/DIN, & address	Person	prior to disposal	lisposal					dist	disposal	sip	disposal	intimati	disposal	ge on
with contact nos.	(Promoter/me									of	of shares	on to	(on	which
	mber of the							2				compan	market/	the
	promoter	Type of No. and Type	No. and	1 m	of No.	Value	Transactio	Type of No.	No. and	I Fro	To	y	public/	trade
03	group/designat securities % of securitie	securities	% of	securitie			n Type	securitie	% of	f			rights/	was
2	ed person/	(For eg.	share	s (For eg.			(Purchase/	s (For eg.	sharehold				preferent	execute
	Director	- Shares, holding	holding	ľ			sale Pledge	- Shares,	ing				ial offer/	
	s/immediate	Warrants	в	Shares,			/	Warrants					off	
	relative			Warrants			Revocatio	F.	U.				market/	
t	to/others etc.) Converti	Converti					n /	/ Converti					Inter-se	
		ble		Converti		9	Invocation	ble		_			transfer,	
		Debentur		ble			/	Debentur		_			ESOPs,	
		es,		Debentur				es,					etc.)	
*		Rights		es,				Rights						

Pringenter Muth. Signatories

Auth. Signatories A.Shave

	ž	entitleme		Rights			Others-	entitleme						
		nts etc.)		entitleme nt, etc.)			please specify)	nt, etc.)						
1	2	C	4	S	9	7	8	6	10	11		12	12 13	
Mahle Holding India	Promoter	Equity	30,00,0	Equity	30,00,0	INR	Sale	N.A.	Nil	26	26		26 June	-
Private Limited		Shares	00	Shares	00	1,06,94,70,0			[%00.0]	Jun	Jun		2023	2023 n
PAN:		т., В	[13.26			-/00				e	e			
AAGCM2208M			[%]							202	202			transfer
CIN:										m	m			
U65900PN2009FTC1											- ,			
84381														
Address: Survey No.														
4270, One Elpro Park,					ŝ.									
2nd Floor, Chinchwad														
Gaon, Pune – 411033,														
Maharashtra														
Contact: Mr. Jakob														
Ruemmler						2								
Contact No.:98238-														
77444														

Auth. Signatories

Auth. Signatories 1 Nhave



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading i	in derivatives (Specify typ	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	ions etc.)		Exchange on which the
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	trade was executed
		Notional Value	Number of units Notional Value (contracts * lot size) (contracts * lot size) (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours sincerely,

For MAHLE Holding India Private Limited

For Mahle Holding (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Manoj Sharma

Authorised Signatory Auth. Signatories

Date: June 26, 2023

Place: Pune

For Mahle Holding (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Priyanka Khandelwal Authorised Signatory Prigada-adeletad.



Date: June 26, 2023

То

India Nippon Electricals Limited No. 11 & 13 Patullos Road Chennai – 600 002

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Company's Code to regulate, monitor and report Trading by insiders, we, Manoj Sharma and Priyanka Khandelwal, Authorised Signatory of Mahle Electric Drives Japan Corporation ("Company"), would like to inform you that the Company has sold 14,14,786 equity shares on June 26, 2023, of India Nippon Electricals Limited to Lucas Indian Service Limited.

Enclosed is the disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed format.

Yours sincerely,

For Mahle Electric Drives Japan Corporation

For MAHLE Electric Drives Japan Corporation

A. Shara

Manoj Sharma Authorized Signatory Authorised Signatory

Priyouls madehal

Priyanka Khandelwal Signatory Authorised Signatory

Place: Pune

HAHLE

Form C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: India Nippon Electricals Limited

ISIN of the company: INE092B01025

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Person to disposal	Name,	Category of	Securities held prior	held prior		Securities disposed	s dispos	ed	Securitie	Securities held post	Dat	Date of	Date of	Mode of	Exchan
(Promoter/ine mber of the promoter Implement	PAN,	Person	to disp	osal					dist	osal	dispo	sal of	intimati	acquisiti	ge on
mber of the promoterImber of the Type ofImper of the No. andImper of Type ofImper of No. andImper of Type ofImper of 	CIN/DIN,	(Promoter/me									sha	Ires	on to	on (on	which
promoter Type of No. and Type of No. and Type of No. and Type of No. and % Fro To y public/ group/designat securities % of securities n Type of No. and % Fro To y public/ group/designat securities % of securities e n Type securities of rights/ deperson/ (For eg. share (For eg. shareholdi n n p profice/ Director - Shares, holding - Shares, n To trights/ p Vinnediate Warants, robine Marants, robine - securities off n off n Vinnediate Warants, robine Narants, robine off off n off n Vinnediate Warants, Shares, robine Narants, robine off	& address	mber of the											compan	market/	the
group/designat securities % of securities % of securities % of rights/ ed person/ (For eg. share (For eg. share (For eg. share (For eg. share share rights/ Director - Shares, holding - shares, rote shares, ng rights/ pereferent Virector - Shares, holding - shares, ng resc shares/ ng rights/ pereferent Virector - Shares, holding - Shares, ng resc shares/ ng rights/ pereferent Virector ble Narrants, Kevocation Warrants, ng resc ng ref ng ng <t< td=""><td>ith contact</td><td>promoter</td><td>Type of</td><td>No. and</td><td></td><td>No.</td><td>Valu</td><td>-</td><td>Type of</td><td>No. and %</td><td></td><td>To</td><td>y</td><td>public/</td><td>trade</td></t<>	ith contact	promoter	Type of	No. and		No.	Valu	-	Type of	No. and %		To	y	public/	trade
r eg. (Purchase/s (For eg. shareholdi preferent ale Pledge / - Shares, ng ng ng off ures, Revocation Warrants, ng ng off rrants, / Converti ng ng off nverti / Converti narke/ narke/ nverti / Converti narke/ narke/ nverti Nocation/ ble narke/ narke/ nverti Nocation/ ble narke/ narke/ nverti Nocation/ ble narke/ narke/ nverti Debentur Debentur ESOPs, ESOPs, please es, int, etc.) nt, etc.) etc.) hts nt, etc.) nt, etc.) etc.) etc.)	nos.	group/designat		% of	securities		e *			of	E			rights/	was
rres, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, rrants, recocation Nerti Invocation ble Others- Debentur please es, specify) Rights entitleme int, reconsent	-	ed person/	(For eg.	share	(For eg.			(Purchase/s	(For eg.	shareholdi				preferent	execute
Interset Revocation Warrants, Warrants, / / Converti nverti / Converti nverti Invocation/ ble nverti Debentur please es, specify) Rights hts entitleme		Director	- Shares,		1			ale Pledge /	- Shares,	gu				ial offer/	
rrantts, / Converti Invocation/ ble Invocation/ ble Others- Debentur please es, es, specify) Rights hts nt, etc.)		s/immediate	Warrants,		Shares,			Revocation	Warrants,					off	
Nverti Invocation/ ble invocation/ ble Others- Debentur betase es, please es, specify) Rights hts entitleme ht. etc.) nt, etc.)		relative	Converti		Warrants,			1	Converti					market/	
Determut Others- Debentur Determut please es, please es, specify) Rights int, etc.) int, etc.)		to/others etc.)	ble		Converti			Invocation/	ble					Inter-se	
Dentur please es, Dentur please es, hts specify) Rights entitleme nt, etc.) For MANLE Electric Drives Japan Corporation			Debentur		ble			Others-	Debentur					transfer,	
hts specify) Rights entitleme entitleme int, etc.)			es, Rights		Debentur			please	es,					ESOPs,	
hts			entitleme	ð	es,			specify)	Rights					etc.)	
			nts etc.)		Rights				entitleme						
					ł				nt, etc.)						
	Forly	AHLE Electric	Drives Japa	n Corpora	S.	5.		For MAHLE	Electric Dr	ives Japan (Corpor				

Authorized Signatory

Authorized Signatory - A. Shame

		11 12 13 14 15	26 26 26 June On NSE	Ju Jun 2023 market	ne e Inter-se	202 202 transfer	3 3 through	block	deal															orporation	
		10	Nil	[%00.0]								-	_	_										For MAHLE Electric Drives Japan Corporation	1 .
		6	N.A.							_		8										-		E Electino Di	the 1.
		7 8	INR Sale	438	per	shar	o																	For MAHL	myarke
		9	14,14,7 I	86 4	2	S																a			
entitleme	nt, etc.)	5	Equity	Shares								12			đ									c	
		4	14,14,7	86	[6.25%					1	-												y :	Corporatio	A.M. and
		3	Equity	Shares		2	8																	ives Japan	4
		2	Promoter																					For MAHLE Electric Drives Japan Corporation	
		1	Mahle	Electric	Drives	Japan	Corporation	PAN:	AAECK106	4D	Address:	3744, Ooka,	Numazu-	shi,	Shizuoka,	410-0022,	Japan	Contact:	Mr. Jakob	Ruemmler	Contact	No.:98238-	77444	For MAH	



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$		Trading in derivativ	i derivatives (Specify type	/es (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	ptions etc.)		Exchange on which	which
Notional ValueNumber of unitsNotional ValueNumber of unitsexecuteNotional ValueNumber of units(contracts * lot size)execute18192021N.A.N.A.N.A.N.A.N.A.	lype of contract	Contract	B	ny		Sell		was
N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.	1	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	executed	
N.A. N.A. N.A.	16	17	18	· 19	20	21	22	
	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	2

* Gross Amount before brokerage and other charges

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Yours sincerely,

For MAHLE Electric Drives Japan Corporation

For MAHLE Electric Drives Japan Corporation.

Manoj Sharma Authorized Signatory

Date: June 26, 2023 Place: Pune

For MAHLE Electric Drives Jepen Corporation unallelies. Piyar

Priyanka Khandelwal zed Signatory Authorised Signatory